

Ambetter Health Solutions to Begin January 1, 2025

Ambetter Health Solutions is a new offering from Ambetter Health that will be available to individuals who receive a defined contribution from their employer to purchase individual health insurance, such as through Individual Coverage Health Reimbursement Arrangements (ICHRAs). Ambetter Health Solutions will be available to these individuals to purchase insurance for themselves and their families on an off-exchange basis.

Ambetter Health Solutions' member benefits are consistent with other Ambetter Health offerings. Ambetter Health Solutions will go live in Georgia, Indiana, Ohio, Missouri, Mississippi, and South Carolina on January 1, 2025.

There is no action required of you to begin serving Ambetter Health Solutions members. Your current Ambetter agreement provides for your participation.

Please contact Ambetter Health at <u>1-855-688-6589</u> with any additional questions. Thank you for the care you provide to our members.